Pursuant to the terms of the Investment Agreement and the Other Investment
Agreements, the capital injection amount by Huibo is RMB38,136,000 (including
approximately RMB132,614 as contr ibut ion to the regis tered capi ta l  and
approximately RMB38,003,386 as payment for the premium); and the aggregate
capital injection amount by the Other Investors is RMB165,000,000 (including
approximately RMB519,842 as contribution to the registered capital and approximately
RMB164,480,158 as payment for the premium).

5

Registered Capital and equity interest of the Target Company

The respective equity interest in the Target Company held by the existing owners
and the Other Investors as at the date of this announcement and immediately after
Completion (assuming that all the transactions under the Investment Agreement and the
Other Investment Agreements have been completed) are set out below:

	 As at the date of this 	 Immediately after
	 announcement	 the Completion
			   Aggregate	 Approximate
			   amount of	 percentage of
	 Amount of 	 Approximate	 registered capital	 equity interest as
	 registered capital 	 percentage of	 contributed and	 enlarged by the
	 contributed	 equity interest	 to be contributed	 Capital Increase
	 (RMB’000)		  (RMB’000)

Mr. He Xin	 7,667	 76.67%	 7,667	 71.97%
Mr. Zhang Zhen	 1,000	 10.00%	 1,000	 9.39%
Tianying	 500	 5.00%	 500	 4.69%
Huibo	 500	 5.00%	 633	 5.94%
北京國科鼎鑫投資中心
 （有限合夥）
  (Beijing Guoke Dingxin
  Investment Centre*)	 250	 2.50%	 250	 2.35%
北京五五東方瑞泰創業
  投資有限公司
  (Beijing Wuwu Dongfang
  Ruitai Chuangye
  Investment Company
  Limited*)	 83	 0.83%	 83	 0.78%
The Other Investors	 –	 –	 520	 4.88%

	 10,000	 100%	 10,653	 100%

Basis for determination of capital injection amount

The amount of Capital Injection was arrived at after arm’s length negotiation and taking
into account the factors including, inter alia: (i) the basis for the prices at which the
Other Investors subscribed for the equity interest in the Target Company under the
Other Investment Agreements (including the valuation of US$500,000,000 determined
with reference to similar businesses in the industry as agreed between the parties of the
Other Investment Agreements); (ii) the original right for Huibo under the Shareholder
Agreement to subscribe for equity interest at a 10% discount from the subscription